A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE 

CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING 

UTILIZATION OF THE COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

SOURCEWELL AND 72 HOUR LLC D/B/A NATIONAL AUTO FLEET 

GROUP TO PURCHASE EIGHT (8) REPLACEMENT POLICE 

VEHICLES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED, 

NINETY-NINE THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN DOLLARS 

($499,616); AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (STAFF: 

D.

https://hallandalebeach.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4f8feee3-cd3d-4b75-8233-98031551f18c.docx

https://hallandalebeach.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d2b54d32-e28c-4430-a6e6-a7c1ed43ec7f.docx

[...]

CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING 

UTILIZATION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT NO.: 110421-ALT 

BETWEEN SOURCEWELL AND ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC., TO 

PURCHASE A REPLACEMENT BUCKET TRUCK FROM ALTEC 

INDUSTRIES, INC. IN A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF TWO 

HUNDRED, NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND, AND SEVENTY-TWO 

DOLLARS ($297,072); AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

(STAFF: PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR)

E.

Agenda Cover Memo

Exhibit 1 - Resolution

Exhibit 2 - Sourcewell Contract 110421-ALT

Exhibit 3 - Sourcewell Contract Extension

Exhibit 4  - Vehicle Quote

Attachments:

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE